H \$65.00 450;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM594991

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PATRIOT CAPITAL IV (A), L.P.		08/24/2020	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAJIK LTD., LLC
Street Address:	20 COMMERCE BLVD.
City:	SUCCASUNNA
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07876
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4502457	MAJIK
Registration Number:	4459509	BIG FUN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142735198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142733500

Email: alosiniecki@gklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Shane Delsman

Address Line 1: 833 E. Michigan Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shane Delsman
SIGNATURE:	/Shane Delsman/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2020

Total Attachments: 3 source=Majik#page1.tif source=Majik#page2.tif source=Majik#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is made as of the 24th day of August, 2020, by PATRIOT CAPITAL IV (A), L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, as agent, ("Lender") in favor of EASTPOINT SPORTS LTD., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and MAJIK LTD., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, (collectively "Borrower").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 22, 2018, recorded August 22, 2018, at Reel 6420, Frame 0388, United States Patent and Trademark Office, Borrower granted a security interest in certain trademarks in favor of Lender to secure certain debt owing from Borrower to Lender;

WHEREAS, Borrower has requested that Lender (i) terminate and release the liens and interests of Lender in certain of Borrower's trademarks as set forth in **Exhibit A** attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"), and (ii) execute and deliver evidence of such termination and release for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other appropriate offices; and

WHEREAS, Lender has agreed to such release and termination.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases and terminates its security interests in the Trademarks, and reassigns to Borrower all right, title and interest of Lender in and to the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

[signatures appear on the following page]

PATRIOT CAPITAL IV (A), L.P., as Agent

By: Patriot artner IV, LLC, its General Partner

Title: Managing Member

EXHIBIT A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

OWNER	MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
EastPoint Sports Ltd., LLC	CLASSIC SPORT	85819220	5036787	9/6/2016
EastPoint Sports Ltd., LLC	E	85697500	4404574	9/17/2013
EastPoint Sports Ltd., LLC	GO! GATER	85467292	4511176	4/8/2014
EastPoint Sports Ltd., LLC	SPRING FLING	85467271	4358703	6/25/2013
EastPoint Sports Ltd., LLC	EASTPOINT	85400073	4369134	7/16/2013
EastPoint Sports Ltd., LLC	REC-TEK	88032129	5792012	7/2/2019
EastPoint Sports Ltd., LLC	GO TIME GEAR	87320327	5991508	2/18/2020
EastPoint Sports Ltd., LLC	NARWHAL	87683500	5984928	2/11/2020
Majik Ltd., LLC	MAJIK	85697515	4502457	3/25/2014
Majik Ltd., LLC	BIG FUN	85400096	4459509	12/31/2013

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

OWNER	MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE
EastPoint Sports Ltd., LLC	PRO FOCUS	88018712	6/28/2018

RECORDED: 08/31/2020